

Project Name: Oakland and Grand Sewer Separation Project-Fairview Park Storm Sewer Project Number: 2021-01 Bid Date: 11/15/23 Time: 11:00 a.m. Fund: Sanitary Sewer Fund Organization Code: 79487906 Object Code: 489030				Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division		A&R Mechanical Services 711 E. Kettering Park Dr. Urbana, IL 61801 Contact Person Justin Weidner (217) 367-4227 jweidner@ar-mech.com		Burdick Plumbing & Heating Co., Inc 1175 North 20th Street Decatur, IL 62521 Contact Person Jeffrey S. Burdick (217) 429-2385 jeff@burdickplumbing.com		Entler Excavating 819 N. Sunnyside Rd. Decatur, IL 62522 Contact Person Stuart Entler (217) 428-1865 Karenentlerex@gmail.com		CSD Environmental Services, Inc. 2220 Yale Boulevard Springfield, IL 62703 Contact Person Frank Pinkley (217) 522-4085 frank@csdenviro.com	
Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	48" diameter RCP sewer pipe	900	LF	\$354.99	\$319,491.00	\$305.31	\$274,779.00	\$306.00	\$275,400.00	\$390.00	\$351,000.00	\$598.00	\$538,200.00
2	IDOT 72" Standard Manhole with frame and cover	4	EA	\$15,957.54	\$63,830.16	\$30,111.72	\$120,446.88	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$74,000.00
3	IDOT 84" Standard Manhole with frame and cover	1	EA	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$22,639.77	\$22,639.77	\$28,685.00	\$28,685.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
4	Aggregate Trench Backfill	650	CY	\$122.85	\$79,852.50	\$73.88	\$48,022.00	\$94.00	\$61,100.00	\$68.00	\$44,200.00	\$113.00	\$73,450.00
5	Blke Trail Demolition Replacement	80	SY	\$61.66	\$4,932.80	\$126.93	\$10,154.40	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk Demolition	70	SY	\$24.44	\$1,710.80	\$24.87	\$1,740.90	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$310.00	\$21,700.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
7	Aggregate Trail	70	SY	\$23.11	\$1,617.70	\$84.70	\$5,929.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$190.00	\$13,300.00
8	Seeding/Restoration	1	LS	\$15,625.00	\$15,625.00	\$17,224.27	\$17,224.27	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
9	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$9,375.00	\$9,375.00	\$10,724.77	\$10,724.77	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
10	Tree Protection	10	EA	\$145.13	\$1,451.30	\$144.20	\$1,442.00	\$1,130.00	\$11,300.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Alterations, Cancellations, Extensions, Deductions, and Extra Work	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$565,386.26		\$563,102.99		\$585,435.00		\$615,250.00		\$877,450.00	
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-0.40%		3.55%		8.82%		55.19%	



Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

11/16/2023

Date